

## **INDABA BAND SHELL ENTERTAINMENT APPLICATION**

## COVID- 19: We will comply with current CDC Guidelines for events held at the Indaba Band Shell:

Please complete and return this entertainment application with your promotional packet (see section below). Email to the attention of Gloria Miller (gmiller@stanncenter.org), Special Events Director at St Ann Center for Intergenerational Care. Please complete the entire application.

Those applications submitted without a digital promotional packet (a brief description of your performance) will not be considered. This application is not for paid entertainment. It is for free, public exposure on our Indaba Band Shell stage.

**WAIVER:** If you or your group is selected to perform at the Indaba Band Shell, you will be required to sign a waiver. A parent or guardian must complete a waiver for any minor who will be performing. Submission of this application does not guarantee the performer or their agent a booking on the Indaba Band Shell, nor does it constitute any agreement with St. Ann Center to provide space, services or compensation. ALL BOOKINGS WILL BE AT THE DISCRETION OF The Indaba Band Shell.

**DIGITAL PROMOTIONAL PACKET:** Email a video or link to a sample of your video performance on your website, Facebook page or YouTube.com along with your application. Acts that align with the mission and values of St. Ann Center will receive greater consideration. Your proposed act must be family-oriented and appropriate for all ages. Any act that includes inappropriate language or gestures (body movements) will not be selected and <u>YOU WILL BE TOLD</u> <u>TO LEAVE THE STAGE.</u>

**SELLING OF PROMOTIONAL MERCHANDISE**: Selling of any promotional merchandise (see below) must be presented to St. Ann Center for approval two weeks prior to the event date. If approved, the seller is required to provide 10 percent of the total sales from the event day to St. Ann Center.

**SOUND SYSTEM:** The Indaba Band Shell contracts with Mark Burmek, system Designer of SoundMark Sound/Lighting/Video. If you are selected to perform, it is your responsibility to contact Mark before your performance date and not the day of your performance. Mark can be contacted @ 414-617-1350 or email at <u>soundmark@sbcglobal.net</u>.

The Indaba Band Shell will provide a stage, power, sound and some audience seating. Dressing room, men and women's restrooms.

**CANCELLATIONS:** If there is inclement weather or any other emergency which would cause the Indaba Band Shell to cancel for the evening of your performance, the contact listed below will be called. Rescheduled dates are given to the selected perfomer(s).

## **PERFORMER/GROUP & CONTACT**

NAME: Performer/Group:\_\_\_

Mailing Address:		
City, State, Zip:		
Phone: ()	Fax: (	_)
Cell: ()		

Website:	Facebook Page:		
Number of Performers in Group:	Number of Assistants:	Equipment Vehicles:	
CIRCLE ALL THAT APPLY: Instru	umental Group Instrumental Solo Voc	cal Group Vocal Solo	
Dance Group Dance Solo Theatrical	Performance Children's Entertainment	Magic Act	
Country Bluegrass Folk R&B Jazz	z Rock Pop Gospel Spoken Word/	Poetry Comedy (clean)	
Other (Please specify):			
<b>PERFORMER'S EQUIPMENT:</b> Please be specific about what you plan to bring to your performance on the stage.			
Instrument/Equipment List:			
Wireless Equipment:			
Props:			

## **INDABA BAND SHELL STAGE ENTERTAINMENT WAIVER**

In consideration for being permitted to participate in the Indaba Band Shell as a community stage entertainer, I voluntarily release St Ann Center, the City and County of Milwaukee, the State of Wisconsin and each agency's officers, employees, agents, electives and appointed boards from all claims, losses and damages, including property damages, personal injury, including death, costs and other liability of every kind, nature and description directly or indirectly arising from my participation as a performer at the Indaba Band Shell. This Waiver has the effect of releasing, discharging, waiving and forever relinquishing any and all actions or causes or action that I may have or have had whether past, present, future, whether known or unknown, and whether anticipated or unanticipated by me. In addition, I grant permission for my name and any photographs and/or videos taken of participants to be used in publications, news releases or online as related to the mission of St. Ann Center.

By signing the Waiver, I assume full responsibility for any property damage, personal injury or death suffered by me or a member of my group/while participating as a performer at/on the Indaba Band Shell or grounds of St. Ann Center, even if such injuries or damages are caused by the acts or omissions of others.

This Waiver is binding upon me, my spouse/significant other and of my personal representatives, heirs, assigns, children and any guardian ad litem for said children.

I understand that if I were to file a lawsuit against any of the above-names entities, or any of their officers, agents or employees as a result of any personal injury or property damage suffered by me while participating as a performer at the Indaba Band Shell, this Waiver would operate to bar the lawsuit and the lawsuit would be dismissed on the grounds that I have expressly assumed the risks of participation as a performer at the Indaba Band Shell/St. Ann Center.

I understand that if I am signing this Waiver on behalf of my minor child, that I will be giving up the same rights for said minor as I would be giving up if I signed this document on my own behalf.

I acknowledge that I have read this Waiver, that I understand the words and language in it, and that I enter into it voluntarily and agree to be bound by all its provisions.

Date:

(Signature of adult performer or parent/legal guardian of performer under age 18)

Parent/Legal Guardian (print)

\_\_\_\_\_\_Title: \_\_\_\_\_\_Date" \_\_\_\_\_Date" \_\_\_\_Date" \_\_\_Date" \_\_\_\_Date" \_\_\_\_\_Date" \_\_\_\_Date" \_\_\_\_\_Date" \_\_\_\_Date" \_\_\_Date" \_\_\_Date" \_\_\_\_Date" \_\_\_\_Date" \_\_\_\_Date" \_\_\_\_Date" \_\_\_\_Date" \_\_\_\_Date" \_\_\_\_Date" \_\_\_\_Date" \_\_\_\_Date" \_\_\_Date" \_\_Date" \_\_\_Date" \_\_\_Date" \_Date" \_\_\_Date" \_\_\_Date" \_